Thorlabs.com - 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Circular Polarizers
30  MM  CAGE  CUBE - MOUNTED CIRCULAR  POLARIZERS
Features
Polarizing Beamsplitter and Rotating Quarter-Wave Plate
Generate Circularly, Elliptically, or Linearly Polarized Light from an Unpolarized or P-Polarized Input Beam
Optic is Housed in a 30 mm Cage Cube
SM1-Threaded (1.035"-40) Input Port and SM05-Threaded (0.535"-40) Output Port
These Free-Space Circular Polarizing Cubes are comprised of a polarizing beamsplitter cube and a quarter-wave plate, both housed in a 30 mm cage cube.

the prealigned factory setting. See the Note above the images for more information.
30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Optics Selection Guide
The table below provides links to all  of our 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted optics. For our selection of 16 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Optics, please see our 16
M O U N T E D  O P T I C S  G U I D E
Thorlabs.com - 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Circular Polarizers
mm Cage Systems guide.
Non-Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube High-Power Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube
Pellicle Beamsplitters Laser Line Polarizing Beamsplitter Cube Circular / Variable Polarizers
Penta Prisms Turning Mirrors Variable Beamsplitters / Attenuators
30 mm Cage Cube Empty Optic Mounts Selection Guide
Rectangular Dichroic Mirrors and
Filters
Empty Compact 30 mm Cage Cube
Damage Threshold Specifications
Item # Damage Threshold
VBC05-532 and VC5-532/M 2 J/cm2 at 532 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.803 mm
VBC05-633 and VC5-633/M 2 J/cm2 at 532 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.803 mm
VBC05-780 and VC5-780/M 2 J/cm2 at 810 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.166 mm
VBC05-1064 and VC5-1064/M 2 J/cm2 at 1064 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.484 mm
VBC05-1550 and VC5-1550/M 5 J/cm2 at 1542 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz, Ø0.181 mm
Damage Threshold Data for Thorlabs'
Circular Polarizing Cubes
The specifications to the right are measured data for Thorlabs'

Pulsed Nanosecond Laser Example: Scaling for Different Pulse Durations
Suppose that a pulsed Nd:YAG laser system is frequency tripled to produce a 10 Hz output, consisting of 2 ns output pulses at 355 nm, each with 1 J of
energy, in a Gaussian beam with a 1.9 cm beam diameter (1/e2). The average energy density of each pulse is found by dividing the pulse energy by the beam
area:
As described above, the maximum energy density of a Gaussian beam is about twice the average energy density. So, the maximum energy density of this
beam is ~0.7 J/cm2.
The energy density of the beam can be compared to the LIDT values of 1 J/cm2 and 3.5 J/cm2 for a BB1-E01 broadband dielectric mirror and an NB1-
K08 Nd:YAG laser line mirror, respectively. Both of these LIDT values, while measured at 355 nm, were determined with a 10 ns pulsed laser at 10 Hz.
Therefore, an adjustment must be applied for the shorter pulse duration of the system under consideration. As described on the previous tab, LIDT values in
the nanosecond pulse regime scale with the square root of the laser pulse duration:
This adjustment factor results in LIDT values of 0.45 J/cm2 for the BB1-E01 broadband mirror and 1.6 J/cm2 for the Nd:YAG laser line mirror, which are to be
compared with the 0.7 J/cm2 maximum energy density of the beam. While the broadband mirror would likely be damaged by the laser, the more specialized
laser line mirror is appropriate for use with this system.
Thorlabs.com - 30 mm Cage Cube-Mounted Circular Polarizers
Part Number Description Price Availability
VC5-532/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 532 nm, M4 Tap $765.00 Today
VC5-633/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 633 nm, M4 Tap $765.00 Today
VC5-780/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 780 nm, M4 Tap $765.00 Today
VC5-1064/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 1064 nm, M4 Tap $765.00 Today
VC5-1550/M Customer Inspired!30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 1550 nm, M4 Tap $765.00 Today
VBC05-532 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 532 nm $765.00 Lead Time
VBC05-633 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 633 nm $765.00 Today
VBC05-780 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 780 nm $765.00 Today
VBC05-1064 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 1064 nm $765.00 Today
VBC05-1550 30 mm Cage-Cube-Mounted Variable Circular Polarizer for 1550 nm $765.00 Today
Pulsed Nanosecond Laser Example: Scaling for Different Wavelengths
Suppose that a pulsed laser system emits 10 ns pulses at 2.5 Hz, each with 100 mJ of energy at 1064 nm in a 16 mm diameter beam (1/e2) that must be
attenuated with a neutral density filter. For a Gaussian output, these specifications result in a maximum energy density of 0.1 J/cm2. The damage threshold of
an NDUV10A Ø25 mm, OD 1.0, reflective neutral density filter is 0.05 J/cm2 for 10 ns pulses at 355 nm, while the damage threshold of the similar